

School Building: Gorton HS
 Proposal #Y- Y-170

Boiler Numbers

Date: 1/25/2021

Item	Quantity	Time per Unit (In Hours)	Total Time (In Hours)	Rate Per Hour	Total Labor Cost	Unit Material Cost	Equipment Cost	Total Material Cost	Total Subcontract Cost	Remarks
All County Rigging	1								\$ 4,000.00	Proposal to install (1) Skidmore Duplex Vacuum Condensate System:
Mech Labor oil burner	0	0.00	0.00	\$132.00	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -		
Mech Labor Boiler/ weld	6	24.00	144.00	\$170.00	\$ 24,480.00	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -		* We will lockout/tagout existing condensate system
			0.00	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -		
			0.00	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -		* We will remove old vacuum condensate system
			0.00	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -		
Skidmore Vacuum Cond. System	1		0.00	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 25,575.00	\$ -	\$ 25,575.00		* We will install new Skidmore Model IVC-61-110-401 duplex vacuum condensate system
Pipe, valves, fittings	1		0.00	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 1,200.00	\$ -	\$ 1,200.00		
Electrical	1		0.00	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 400.00	\$ -	\$ 400.00		
Misc. Material	1		0.00	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 500.00	\$ -	\$ 500.00		* We will tie-in all necessary piping to existing piping
Cement Pad	1		0.00	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 2,800.00	* We will tie-in all wiring and check for proper operation
			0.00	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -		* We will leave area broom swept clean
			0.00	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -		
			0.00	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -		LEAD TIME 7 - 8 WEEKS
			0.00	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -		
			0.00	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -		
			0.00	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -		
			0.00	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -		
			0.00	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -		
			0.00	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -		
			0.00	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -		
			0.00	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -		
			0.00	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -		
			0.00	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -		
Totals			144.00		\$ 24,480.00			\$ 27,675.00	\$ 6,800.00	

All work will be done during normal working hours
 If any other material is needed, it will be at an additional charge

Subcontract (1)	\$	4,000.00	20%	\$	4,800.00	Labor
Subcontract (1)	\$	-	0%	\$	-	Material
Subcontract (2)	\$	2,800.00	20%	\$	3,360.00	Equipment
Subcontract (2)	\$	-	0%	\$	-	Subcontract
Subcontract (3)	\$	-	0%	\$	-	Site Visit
Subcontract (3)	\$	-	0%	\$	8,160.00	
Totals						
Total Cost	\$			\$	65,850.00	

G.D.T. Associates, Inc.

Manufacturers Representative

96 Morris Avenue, Garfield, N.J. 07026

Tel: (212) 466-3126 (973) 772-9308

Fax: (973) 772-7744 Web: www.steamheatingpros.com

Re: Gorton H.S. – Vacuum Pump

Furnish and deliver one (1) new Skidmore model JVC-61-110-401 duplex vacuum pump complete with the following:

- JV-61 vacuum producer rated at 61 CFM with 7-1/2 HP motors
- 100-gallon stainless steel hurling tank
- 110-gallon cast iron condensate receiver
- Two (2) 1-1/2 HP water pumps each rated at 60 GPM @ 10 PSI
- Duplex pump panel

Unit weight: 2,100 lbs

Total delivered price is \$25,575.00.

Please allow 7-8 weeks for delivery.

ACCEPTED: _____ **DATE:** _____

Terms: Net 30 days

Please call me if you have any questions.

JIM MILLS
G.D.T. ASSOCIATES, INC.

G.D.T. Associates, Inc.

Manufacturers Representative

96 Morris Avenue, Garfield, N.J. 07026

Tel: (212) 466-3126 (973) 772-9308

Fax: (973) 772-7744 Web: www.steamheatingpros.com

JOB: P.S. 22 - YONKERS

QUOTATION

VACUUM PUMP

(Exact replacement for S/N 120647-1)

1 - Skidmore model JVC-20-45-201½ Duplex Vac./Cond. Pump

- 45-gallon steel receiver
- Two (2) 1 HP vacuum producer pumps rated for 6.8 CFM
- Two (2) ¾ HP condensate pumps rated for 30 GPM @ 15 PSI
- Accessories to include gauge glass, thermometer, mechanical alternating float switch, vacuum switches, reverse float operated solenoid feed valve, aquastat, low water cutoff and a duplex motor control panel factory mounted and wired.
- Motors wound for 3 phase 208 volts

DELIVERED PRICE \$16,250.00

**JOE GRAZIANO
G.D.T. ASSOCIATES INC.**

2017
12/17/2020

SC 11-09 SERVICE CONTRACT - ESTIMATE WORKSHEET- ULTIMATE POWER INC. Yonkers Public Schools

School Building PS 30
Proposal # Y-168

Boiler Numbers

Skidmore Vacuum Condensate System

Date: 11/12/2020

Item	Quantity(In Hours)	Time per Unit (In Hours)	Total Time (In Hours)	Rate Per Hour	Total Labor Cost	Unit Material Cost	Equipment Cost	Total Material Cost	Total Subcontract Cost	Remarks
<i>Rigger</i>	1								\$ 3,000.00	Proposal to install (1) Skidmore Vacuum Condensate System:
Mech Labor oil burner	8	16.00	128.00	\$140.00	\$ 17,920.00	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	
Mech Labor Boiler/ weld	0	0.00	0.00	\$140.00	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	* We will lockout/tagout old vacuum condensate system
	0	0.00	0.00	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	
				\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	* We will remove old unit
Skidmore Cond. Pump Sys	1		0.00	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 16,980.00	\$ -	\$ 16,980.00	\$ -	
Piping	1		0.00	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 1,500.00	\$ -	\$ 1,500.00	\$ -	* We will supply & install (1) Skidmore Model JVC-9-29 Duplex Vacuum Condensate Pump, 29 gal. steel receiver
Electrical	1		0.00	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 850.00	\$ -	\$ 850.00	\$ -	
Misc. Material	1		0.00	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 500.00	\$ -	\$ 500.00	\$ -	
			0.00	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	
			0.00	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	* We will tie-in all piping to unit
			0.00	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	
			0.00	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	* We will tie-in all wiring and start up unit
			0.00	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	
			0.00	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	* We will leave area broom swept clean
			0.00	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	
			0.00	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	LEAD TIME: 6 weeks
			0.00	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	
			0.00	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	
			0.00	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	
			0.00	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	
			0.00	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	
			0.00	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	
			0.00	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	
			0.00	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	
			0.00	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	
			0.00	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	
Totals			128.00		\$ 17,920.00			\$ 19,830.00	\$ 3,000.00	

All work will be done during normal working hours
If any other material is needed, it will be at an additional charge

Subcontract (1)	\$ 3,000.00	20%	\$ -	3,600.00	Labor	\$ -	17,920.00
Subcontract (1)	\$ -	20%	\$ -	-	Material	\$ 19,830.00	23,796.00
Subcontract (2)	\$ -	20%	\$ -	-	Equipment	\$ -	-
Subcontract (3)	\$ -	20%	\$ -	-	Subcontract	\$ 3,000.00	3,600.00
Subcontract (3)	\$ -	20%	\$ -	-	Site Visit	\$ -	-
Total Subcontract	\$ 3,000.00		\$ -	3,600.00			

Total Cost \$ **45,316.00**